Report Fornatt:

X	10	AIG	666	(H/V	
		ASS	IGNMENT		
From	Date	26/6/19		SMK2002U	VI Regn: 2010, Oct
Estimated Cost:			Type: MCar	M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lo	ry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD (TP)WS / TP	RES / OD RES / EVA / IN		Truck /	Trailer or	01.07
To Inspect Vehicle			Make.	BMW33.	cc 2497
at Workshop m/s	Cas Ge	inge	Colour B	196881	A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of 1 Keki	Cas Ge Bulait Ne6-00	-25 Autopuy	Sp.Reading	196881	Titisadio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
insured:			Eng/No.		0
Policy No.			C/No:	WBAF1320	0906546313
Claims No.			Gen. Cond-Go	ood) Fair / Poor / Burnt	
Sum Insured:	Excess		Steering: Iprore	dery Jammed / Leaked /	Burnt of
(Client's Record	0		Brake: Inford	der / Jammed / Leaked /	Burnt or
Make of Veh:			Modi: Nil/	S/Rim / STD A/Rim or	
			Tyre Size	F: 155/40	218
(Policy Condition	n)		I	R: 255/40	
	had commenced its	N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EX	~	MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair a	it the time of inspection.		TOYO / YOK		teates.
Bat, or Market Val	lue	1	Front		Rear /
IDAC Accident Rp	port: Consistent	7 Yes of No	R/Bal.	mm	R/Bal. 10 6, mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Carrier Co.	? : Yes or No	L/Bal.	le mm	L/Bal. 06 , mm
Est. Repairs:		Yes or No	D.O.A.		0.01 26/06/19
Lum Sunx	% 3.Va	: Yes or No	Survey held at	CAS	. /-//
CA / REV /	REP. / 24 HRS		I CONTRACTOR INC.	ges Frt / Rear / O/S /	N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
ON 1 1003 1		Vehicle: IN / OUT		Font all	· , 4/c.
Date:	Person Contacted		The U/C /	Chassis frame / Body	Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time	Action / Instruction				
	11. 17. 313	US \$6,2	50.00		
			10,729.87	1 (00)	
	mr +occ			,	
	PV 1 30.6K				
1	Nett 941C				
Dosoffine, File Pass :	Preli. Rep	ort	Days Of Repa	air:	
0	: Final Rep	ort	Resurvey No	. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
(inte/Time_File Point	200				Transposition:

Add Fee:

Site Insp. (5

Interview (3

Tech: inva (5

Markey C

5-F5_3I

Phone:

COBACC

Insurance Compa	ny: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD			
Address:	78,SHENTON WAY,#07-16 S(079120)			
Telephone:	64193000 Fax: 68357416	Email	shengyang lim@alg.co	SITE
			noormarriesa abuliass	im@aig.com
Make/ Model :	BMW 5231	Date:	_	25.06.2019
Chassis No:	WBAFP32090C546313	Vehic	le No:	SMK2002U
Date/Time of Accide 24.06.2019/1540			of Reg:	25.10.2010
Materials Cost/	Spare Parts Cost		1100P	
	TO BE COMPLETED BY SERVICE	EAD	ISOR	
ITEMS	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE \$	FINAL PRICE \$
1	FRONT BUMPER Total	1	\$ 1,280.30	\$ 1,280.30 *
2	FRONT HEADLAMP LH 1444	1.	\$ 1,280.70	\$ 1,280.70
3	FRONT FENDER LH Paris	-1	\$ 850.10	\$ 850.10
4	FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING LH ~~~	1	\$ 244.20	\$ 244.20 €
5	FRONT FENDER CHROME MOLDING LH C***	1	\$ 150.30	\$ 150.30
6	FRONT SIDE MIRRROR ASSY LH MG	1	\$ 756.10	\$ 756.10
7	FRONT LH RIM Com	1	\$ 1,123.40	\$ 1,123,40
8	FRONT ABSORBER LH Best	-1	\$ 645.20	\$ 645.20
9	FRONT ABSORBER MOUNTING LH M~	1	\$ 125.30	\$ 125.30 -
10.	FRONT LOWER ARM LH Best	1	\$ 556.30	\$ 556.30
1.1	FRONT LOWER ARM LH	1	\$ 580.20	\$ 580.20
12	FRONT CONTROL ARM LH Bend	1	\$ 502.80	\$ 502.80
13	FRONT CLUSTER ARM LH	1	\$ 568.20	\$ 568.20
14	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM LH BENT	1	\$ 650.10	\$ 650.10
15	FRONT WHEEL HUB BEARING LH Dence	1	\$ 548.60	\$ 548.60
16	FRONT STEERING RACK ALC	-1	\$ 785.90	S 785.90 A
17	FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR /46 6	1	\$ 698.50	\$ 698.50
18	FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR LINKAGE LH ANG	1	\$ 185.70	\$ 185.70
19	FRONT TIE ROD LH	1	\$ 245.60	\$ 245.60
20	FRONT TIE ROD END LH Sent	1	\$ 98.50	\$ 98.50
21	FRONT LH DOOR 1466	1	\$ 968.30	\$ 968.30
Total List Price C	ost			\$ 12,844,30

6989.50

PARTS DISCOUNT 10%

11,559.87

SPE	CIAL NETT	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	P	RICE \$	FINA	L PRICE \$
	1	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	1 SET	\$	30.00	5	30.00
	2	FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS	SET	5	30.00	\$	30.00
	3	FRONT SPORT RIM TYRE LH	1	S	380.00	\$	380:00
Total	Special Nett	S	440.00				

310.

Job Scope	(Quotation
TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS, REPLACE, BEAT, WELD, REALIGN AND ALIGNE ALL PARTS	\$	2,000:00
Spray Painting		
Job Scope)uotation
TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS	\$	1,800.00
Others Cost (Accident Repair Related Expenses) Job Scope		Quotation
Others Cost (Accident Repair Related Expenses) Job Scope TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA	\$	Quotation 200.00
Job Scope	-	
Job Scope TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA	\$	200.00
Job Scope TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA TO REMOVE/ REFIT WIRING CHECKS	5	200.00 150.00
Job Scope TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA TO REMOVE/ REFIT WIRING CHECKS TO REMOVE/ REFIT /REPLACE FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE	\$ \$ \$	200.00 150 .00 350.00
Job Scope TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA TO REMOVE/ REFIT WIRING CHECKS TO REMOVE/ REFIT /REPLACE FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE TO REMOVE/ REFIT FRONT SENSORS AND DISTANCE SETTLING	\$ \$ \$	200.00 150 .00 350.00 150.00
Job Scope TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA TO REMOVE/ REFIT WIRING CHECKS TO REMOVE/ REFIT /REPLACE FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE TO REMOVE/ REFIT FRONT SENSORS AND DISTANCE SETTLING TO DIANOSED, CHECK AND REMOVE FAULT CODE	\$ \$ \$ \$	200,00 150 ,00 350,00 150,00

CAS GARAGE PTE LTD

UEN 201828067M 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #02-22 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883

CAS GARAGE PTE LTD

Person Incharge: Allan

Direct Contact: +65 8782 7171 Email: allangoh.cas@gmail.com

Fax: 6509 9501 TEL: 64842220

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- * Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Thus party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- * No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars Owner ID Type: Company Owner ID: 0615D Vehicle Details SMK2002U Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported: Yes Intended Deregistration Date: 30 Jun 2019 B.M.W. Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model: 5231 2.5 AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D NAV Grey Primary Colour:

Manufacturing Year: 2010 Engine No.:

06127560N52B25AF WBAFP32090C546313 Chassis No.: Maximum Power Output: 150.0 kW (201 bhp) Open Market Value: \$45,399.00 Original Registration Date: 25 Oct 2010

First Registration Date: 25 Oct 2010 Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid: \$45,399.00 Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 24 Oct 2020 PARF Rebate Amount: \$24,969.00 Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 24 Oct 2020

COE Category:

B - Car (1601cc & above) COE Period(Years): 10

QP Paid: \$42,501.00 COE Rebate Amount: \$5,586.00 Total Rebate Amount: \$30,555.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 30 Jun 2019

OK

bmw 523 Used Vehicle List (13 vehicles)

Reg Date Availability Price Depreciation Mileage Car Model Eng Cap Company BMW 5 Series 523i \$32,500 \$12,400 /vr 30-Jul-2010 2,497 cc 99.800 km Sanctuary Motor Available

Super Deal, Don't Miss!

Office No. - 64568382 / 64568871

Birth - 97975100

BMW 5 Series 523i Sunroof

\$83,800

\$8,370 /yr

11-Aug-2010 2,497 cc

102,000 km Mr Benz Traders

Available

(New 10-yr COE)

MS Bodyfüt With Quad Exhaust. 19 Inch Vosson Sport Rims. 2 Owners With Genuine Low Mileage (with Proof). Well Kept Paintwork And Interior. Best. Looking BMW 523i On The Market For COE Renewal. Trade In...

Office No. + 63461282

Ansel Tan - 98607949 | Chester Lee - 90676766 | Bernard Foong - 96609891 | Stanley Loo - 90012123

BMW 5 Series 523i

\$39,800

\$15,330 /vr

30-Aug-2010 2,497 cc

107,000 km Millenia Motor

Available

Well Maintained By Previous Owner, Spacious And Comfortable, Call Now To View,

Office No. --

Tin Koon Ming - 93389606

BMW 5 Series 5231

\$39,000

\$13,520 /yr

02-Sep-2010 2,497 cc

115,000 km

Available

Probably The Best 523i Executive Sedan In The Market, Super Quiet & Comfortable At Super Low Depreciate \$9K/Yr, Cheaper Than Besic Carl Owner's 2nd Car, Genuine Low Mileage, Agent Unit, Good Option Fo...

Steven - 90035473

BMW 5 Series 523i Highline (New 10-yr COE)

\$85,900

\$8,580 /yr

02-Sep-2010 2,497 cc

130,000 km Craft Auto Pte Ltd

Available

24/7 IRoad F/R Recorder/ Interior Like Newl 2 Owners Only! Both Use PML For Servicing! Can Verified At PML! Piece Of Mind Ensure You Get A Genuine KM Carl Confirm Superb Cond When It's Fully Maintain ...

Office No. - 62523688

5am - 96883415

BMW 5 Series 523i (New 10-yr \$103,888

COE)

\$10,380 /yr

09-Sep-2010 2,497 cc

Sat Motors

Available

The Most Reliable And Popular Luxury Sedan In The Marketi Beautiful Unit With Sun Roof, Vehicle Well Maintained By Our Workshop, Unit Comes With Carbon Fibre Interior, 2 Years Inhouse Warranty, Fully C...

Office No. - 67481141 / 94354710 / 91269987

Denson Ong - 90225593 | Jonathan - 91269987 | Sean Phua - 94354710 | Victor - 90277782

BMW 5 Series 523i

\$42,800

\$13,140 /vr

29-Oct-2010 2,996 cc

97,000 km Starise Automobile

Available

Ideal For Short Term Drive Or Renewal 5/10 Year COE! High Loan Are Available At Low Interest Rate! Original Stock Condition! Low Deprecation! High Trade-In Are Welcome! 100% Accident Free! View To Bel....

Office No. - 64697277

Louis - 98163963 | Desmand - 93839158 | Eric - 93863999 | Milo - 84483721

BMW 5 Series 523i Sunroof

\$42,900

\$14,580 /yr

26-Nov-2010 2,497 cc

Imperium Car Motor Pte Ltd

Available

Sunroof Model. Road Tax Paid Till 25 Nov 2019. Bank And In House Full Loan Available. 100% Accident Free. No Repairs Needed. Trade In Welcome. Kindly Contact Our Sales Advisor For Viewing.

Office No. - 65572663

Melvin Teo - 87870008 | Eugene Lim - 92725924 | Anthony Tay - 84848460

BMW 5 Series 523i

\$43,500

\$13,380 /yr

10-Dec-2010 2,497 cc

130,000 km Euro-Asia Motor

Available

Rare Find In The Market! Highest Spec! 2 Owner! Comes With All Suction Doors, Big Screen, Sport Mode, Sporty 19" BMW "M" Rims. Superb Nice Condition. Well Maintained! Good For Coe Renewal. Don't Miss ...

Office No. + 65150595

Alexis Ong - 90275656 | Alan Tan - 85338552 | Keith - 97367333

BMW 5 Series 523i

\$43,800

\$15,010 /yr

15-Dec-2010 2,497 cc 129,168 km Imperium Car Motor Pte

Available

https://www.sgcarmart.com/used_cars/search_result_pricelist_print.php?SA=&MOD=bmw 523&RPG=20&VEH=0&RGD=2010&AVL=2&ORD=RG... 1/2

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Ler, Bernard-JQ <Bernard-JQ.Ler@aig.com>

Sent:

Monday, 19 August, 2019 2:16 PM

To: Cc: Vic (LKKAuto)

Admin A

Subject:

RE: <ADJUSTERS IMMEDIATE ADVICE> Your Ref: 1486103183SG_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLM 3847T AND SMK 2002U ON 24/06/2019 LKK REF

CC3/AIG19011626/Aha3

Dear Vic.

Please proceed as proposed.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Bernard Ler

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1946

Bernard-JQ.Ler@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 16 August 2019 08:57

To: Ler, Bernard-JQ <Bernard-JQ.Ler@aig.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] < ADJUSTERS IMMEDIATE ADVICE>Your Ref: 1486103183SG_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES

SLM 3847T AND SMK 2002U ON 24/06/2019 LKK REF CC3/AIG19011626/Aha3

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Bernard,

We refer to the subject matter.

Please be informed that IA Mandate has been uploaded in merimen for your approval and/or further instruction please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.



Telephone: 6484 2220

FAX: 6509 9501

Email: casgaragesg@gmail.com

15.08.2019

Our Ref: SMK 2002U

Your Ref: SLM 3847T

Proforma Inv : CAS/19/PI0078

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AIG Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Dear Sir/Mdm

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMK 2002U AND SLM 3847T ALONG HOLLAND RD TWRDS CLEMENTI ON 24.06.2019

Please refer to the above mentioned accident.

We are writing in on the behalf of

CARS 88 HIRE PTE LTD

the registered owner of motor vehicle number

SMK 2002U

which was involved in the above accident.

We are instructed that the above accident was caused solely and completely by the negligence of your insured's vehicle number SLM 3847T As a result of which, our client have suffered loss and and expenses.

We are instructed by our client to claim for :

1.	Cost of Repair (Recommended By LKK Adrian)	5	6,250.00
2.	LTA Search	5	7.45
3.	GIA Search	5	29.00
4.	Loss of use (9 days x \$ 150)	5	1,350.00

TOTAL AMOUNT

\$ 7,636,45

We enclosed hereby the following documents for your consideration:

- (A) Final Repair Bill
- (B) LTA Search
- (C) GIA Search
- (D) Letter of Authority

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents and your favorable reply is greatly appreciated.

CAS GARAGE PTE LTD

UEN 201828067M

KAKI BUKIT AVENUE'S, 402-22 AUTOBAY,

SIMMAPORE 417883

Ms Nicole Chong Administrator

Mobile: 65 97916119

Email: nicolectiong.cas@gmail.com



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

09 JULY 2019

ASIA CARZ LEASING PTE LTD 1 BUKIT BATOK CRESCENT #02-57 WCEGA PLAZA SINGAPORE 658064 ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC6/AIG19011626/Uha3

YOUR REF

: SLM 3847T

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3847T AND SMK 2002U ALONG HOLLAND ROAD ON 24.06.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SMK 2002U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SMK 2002U. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AlG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely.

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

> enquiry@asiacarz.com.sg (Email)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 9 July, 2019 10:38 AM

To:

enquiry@asiacarz.com.sg Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Subject:

YOUR REF: SLM 3847T_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3847T AND SMK 2002U ALONG

HOLLAND ROAD ON 24.06.2019



Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

09 JULY 2019

ASIA CARZ LEASING PTE LTD 1 BUKIT BATOK CRESCENT #02-57 WCEGA PLAZA SINGAPORE 658064

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC6/AIG19011626/Uha3

YOUR REF

: SLM 3847T

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 3847T AND SMK 2002U ALONG HOLLAND ROAD ON 24.06.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SMK 2002U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SMK 2002U. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (If any)

- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
 informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



Telephone: 6484 2220

Email: casgaragesg@gmail.com

FAX: 6509 9501

LETTER OF AUTHORITY AND INDEMNITY

	DENT LONG_	INVOLVING Holland	VEHICLE Rd twas	NO. SME >	DOZU AND	SLM 3847 T
ON_	24	DAY JUNE	MONTH_2	VEAR		
a)	I/We, th		0. SMK 2002 LA	hereby instruct and	authorize you to com	mence repair to the said
b)	You are appoints	further authorized to ment are given by me	us with respect to	the conduct of my/o		all instructions as if the party driver and/or his the third party.
c)	You havinsurers	ve my/our full authori on such terms as you	ty to instruct my/ou deem fit. Upon settle	r solicitors to negotia ment of my claim, yo	tte a settlement with the	he third party and/or his any Discharge Voucher
d)	Upon re	solving my/our claim,	you are authorized to	agree with my/our se	olicitors on the amount	of their professional cost at sum on my/our behalf

directly into your account. e) In the event that, I/we am/are required to attend at my/our solicitors' office or to attend court in connection to my/our claim, I/we shall render full co-operation.

f) If for whatever reasons, my/our insurers reject my/our claim for indemnity for the cost of repairs and/or any loses recoverable under the policy of insurance or make any offer to pay less than the amount claimed by you, I/we agree to undertake to pay the full amount of your repair bill and survey fees and any other expenses reasonably incurred on my/our behalf or to pay you the difference in amount, as the case may be.

g) I/we have read and understand the above statement and agreed.

ated this _ 24	day JUNE month 2019 year	
Signature Name NRIC/ROC No.	Cars 88 Mire P/L	Company Stamp
ddress	BUK >>> Bular Batok East Ave 3 #10-162 5'650223	80C moc 2018288 150 mm

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>CAS GARAGE PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$6,980.00</u> (Global Sum – all in) for vehicle no. <u>SMK 2002U</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>24/06/2019</u> (date) along <u>HOLLAND ROAD</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SLM 3847T</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>26/06/2019</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>CARS 88 HIRE PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SMK 2002U</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SMK 2002U (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 26 (day) of Mult (month) 2019 (year)

CAS GARAGE PTE LTD

UEN 201828067M

1 KAKI BUIGH AYENUE 6, 802-22 AUTOBAY, Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



Telephone: 6484 2220

FAX: 6509 9501

Email: casgaragesg@gmail.com

Tax Invoice No: T1190102

FINAL REPAIR BILL

15.08.2019

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AIG Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Vehicle Number:

Date:

SMK 2002U BMW 5231

Make/Model : Date of Accident :

24.06.2019

Cost of Repair (Recommended By LKK Adrian)

S

6,250.00

GRAND TOTAL

\$ 6,250.00

ISSUED BY

S GARAGE PTE LTD

UEN 201828067M

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #02-22 AUTOBAY.

SINGAPORE 417883

Ms Nicole Chong Administrator

Mobile: 65 97916119

Email: nicolechong.casuz gmail.com



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-106239

Date of Request:

03/07/2019

Your Ref No:

WALK IN ANG

CAS GARAGE PTE LTD NO.1, KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, #02-22 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

Dear Sir/Madam.

Your Vehicle No:

SMK2002U

Date of Accident:

24/06/2019

Place of Accident:

HOLLAND RD

Involving Vehicle No: SLM3847T

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
E-File Search Fee (Public)	14.02
GST Amount	0.98
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	15.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-106240

Date of Request:

03/07/2019

Your Ref No:

WALK IN ANG

CAS GARAGE PTE LTD NO.1, KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, #02-22 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date of Accident:

24/06/2019

Vehicle No:

SMK2002U

Place of Accident:

ALONG HOLLAND RD TWDS CLEMENTI

Involving Vehicle No: SLM3847T

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

DOCUMENTS	ACCIDENT LOCATION	PER DOC (S\$)	QTY	AMOUNT (S\$)
SLM3847T	ALONG HOLLAND RD TWDS CLEMENTI	14.00	1	13.08
GST Amount				0.92
Total Amount Due	(GST Inclusive)			14.00

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque

> Back to OneMotoring

CMK 20024



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

24 Jun 2019 / 17:56:45

Receipt Date/Time: 24 Jun 2019 / 17:56:45

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190624-003227

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N	Item Description/		Amount	GST	Amount
	Business Transaction Reference		Before	Amount	After GST
	No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
	It of Insurance Enquiry - SLM3847T				
	24 Jun 2019/15:40:00				
	ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURA	NCE PTE. LTD.			
	Insurance Enquiry - SLM3847T				
	Enquiry Fee 20190624175510952090		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		xxxxxxxxxxxxx5050	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Fastiane

	OLDER TRA			_						
Case	Natified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitte	ed Ins Auth'ed	Status			
Main	26 Jun 2019 Edit Reg		26 Jun 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$6,250.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$6,250.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case			
	tain	R	eference	Claim De	tails	Document	ts Show All			
CLAIM SUE	FOLDER DE	TAILS			[Creat	ted by adjuster]				
Insured:	ASIA CAR	Z LEASING PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. No.	201606152D						
Main Claimant:	CARS 88	CARS 88 HIRE PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 201820615D								
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SMK200)2U		Date of		2019 15:00 - :59 fonths and 30 Days (From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)			
Claim Type:	TP / 148	6103183SG		Policy/C Note No		(Comprehensive)				
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):		SLM3847T			o. nt): 51022	51022350808				
				Excess:						
Repairer:	- Brownian and and and a	Parente comment and the state of the control of the	No.1, Kaki Bukit Ave	talent and the second s	Add to be a few and the same of the same o	the state of the s				
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insuranc lan.Ler@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	is) - Tel: 65-6419-3	000 [Handl	ed by Ler, Bernard-	JQ)			
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance	Co-operative Ltd (HQ) - Tel:						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handle	by ADRIAN	LING] [Final R	pt due 10/07/2019]			
ASSOCIATI	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED				Vi	ew All Compose Case Ma			
There are no	mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS =			View All	Search Tasks	Create New Task Complet			
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	ssigned By	Completed On				
No results.										

Claim Documents

*SMK2002U (1486103183SG)

[SLM3847T]

TP

CARS 88 HIRE PTE LTD

Jun 24 2019 3:00PM

[ASIA CARZ LEASING PTE LTD]

Cas Garage Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	agreement and a
1	16/08/19 08:53	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	-
1	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
3	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
7	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	1
9	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
11	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	100
12	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	S
14	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	3
15	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	1
19	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	24/07/19 09:25	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
21	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
22	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
23	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
24	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
26	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N
28	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	S
29	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
30	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	W
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
31	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
32	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	50
33	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
34	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
35	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
36	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
37	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<u>S</u>
38	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
39	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0		120
-				Load JPG	-
40	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
41	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
42	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
43	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	¥
44	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	190
45	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
46	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
47	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
48:	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
49	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
50	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
51	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
52	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
53	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
54	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	150
55	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₩.
56		Company of the part of the par			_
	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N.
57	24/07/19 09:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	(per)	Thumbnail	-
1	02/07/19 10:19	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	Friii
2	09/07/19 10:40	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
3	09/07/19 10:40	LETTER TO OI	Ö	Load PDF	
4	24/07/19 19:56	TP ESTIMATE - FINALIZED	0	Load PDF	
5	16/08/19 08:29	TP LOD	0	Load PDF	
5	19/08/19 15:29	MANDATE IA APPROVAL	0	Load PDF	
7	06/09/19 08:42	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
8	06/09/19 08:42	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
9	06/09/19 08:42	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
10	06/09/19 08:42	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
11	06/09/19 08:42	GIA SEARCH	Ō	Load PDF	
12	06/09/19 08:42	LOD	0	Load PDF	
Vo.	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	02/07/19 10:27	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			

Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 3

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE:	TO	BE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SURV	/EYOR	ą

TEAM		
$I \leftarrow A M$		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SMK2002U (TP veh)		Model:		BMW 523I 2.5 (A)	
Date of Accident:						
Global Sum Settler	nent : [X] Yes	=	I I No	_		
Repair Estimate	ient [A] Tes	: \$	16,97	0.07		
Final Repair Cost		: \$	6.98	-		
Loss of Use		: \$	0,80	0.00	7 00 day	ys at \$100.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$		_	ALTONO AND LOCK	TO A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY
LTA / GIA Search F	-22	: 5		_	day	ys
HID ARCESO HINERED IN	ee	: \$		_		
Others:		-		-		
Fig. 10 - Way 10	(0) 10	: \$				
Final Settlement Su		:\$	6,98			
is Third Party Wor below)	kshop GIA Registered	17:	[] YES	[x]	NO	(Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	Registered Workshop:)	Agreed Lia	bility	_100	(%)
BOLA Liability:	tered Workshop:(%)		Assessed L	iability (*)		
* Assessed Lia Remarks	bility to be filled only for	r chain	collisions and	for cases	where B0	OLA does not apply.
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdow	'n				
. ajinem manucuc	Am I And		: \$			6,980.0
Cas Garage P	te Lta					
	te Ltd		: \$			
1) Cas Garage P	te Ltd		: \$			
	te Ltd					

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Page 1 of 4 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG19011626/AHA3Q2

Date:

06/09/2019

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle

SLM3847T

No:

SMK2002U 24/06/2019

Insured Vehicle No: Nature of Claim:

Claim No: 1486103183SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SMK2002U

Make & Model:

BMW 5231, 2.5 (A)

Engine No: Chassis No: 06127560N52B25AF

Reg. Date: Colour:

25/10/2010 (Man. Year: 2010)

Odometer:

WBAFP32090C546313 196881 km

Engine Capacity:

Sum Insured (S\$):

2497 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

255/40 R19

Rear Tyre Size:

255/40 R19

Front Right Side:

Goodyear 6 mm Goodyear 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Goodyear 6 mm Goodyear 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	11,999.87	6,564.55	5,435.32	45.29
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	4,980.00	1,300.00	3,680.00	73.90
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	16,979.87	7,864.55	9,115.32	53.68
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		6,250.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	16,979.87	6,250.00	10,729.87	63.19
+ Loss of Use (7.0 x S\$10	+ Loss of Use (7.0 x S\$100.00/day) (S\$)			
+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	36.45		
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	6,986.45		

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/06/2019

Date Inspected:

26/06/2019 Inspected At:

Cas Garage Pte Ltd (HQ)

No.1, Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #02-22 Autobay

Singapore 417883

6,980.00

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Torn	1,280.30 FL	*1,280.30 FL
2	1		*FRONT HEADLAMP LH	Not Necessary	1,280.70 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT FENDER LH	Repair	850.10 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING LH	Not Necessary	244.20 FL	*-FL
5	1		*FRONT FENDER CHROME MOULDING LH	Necessary	150.30 FL	*150.30 FL
6	1		*FRONT SIDE MIRROR ASSY LH	Not Necessary	758.10 FL	*-FL
7	1		*FRONT LH RIM	Cracked	1,123.40 FL	*1,123.40 FL
8	1		*FRONT ABSORBER LH	Bent	645.20 FL	*645.20 FL
9	1		*FRONT ABSORBER MOUNTING LH	Not Necessary	125.30 FL	*-FL
10	1		*FRONT UPPER ARM LH	Bent	556.30 FL	*556.30 FL
11	1		*FRONT LOWER ARM LH	Bent	580.20 FL	*580.20 FL
12	1		*FRONT CONTROL ARM LH	Bent	502.80 FL	*502.80 FL
13	1		*FRONT CLUSTER ARM LH	Bent	568.20 FL	*568.20 FL
14	1		*FRONT KNUCKLE ARM LH	Bent	650.10 FL	*650.10 FL
15	1		*FRONT WHEEL HUB BEARING LH	Damaged	548.60 FL	*548.60 FL
16	1		*FRONT STEERING RACK	Not Necessary	785.90 FL	*-FL
17	1		*FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR	Not Necessary	698.50 FL	*-FL
18	1		*FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR LINKAGE LH	Not Necessary	185.70 FL	*-FL
19	1		*FRONT TIE ROD LH	Bent	245.60 FL	*245.60 FL
20	1		*FRONT TIE ROD END LH	Bent	98.50 FL	*98.50 FL
21	1		*FRONT LH DOOR	Not Necessary	968.30 FL	*-FL
22	1		*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
23	1		*SET FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS	Not Necessary	30.00 FS	*-FS
24	1		*FRONT SPORT RIM TYRE LH	Cut	380.00 FS	*280.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=Spcf	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	13,284.30	7,259.50
			- List Item Discount on L Items	s 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	1,284.43	694.95
				Total Parts (S\$)	11,999.87	6,564.55

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS ,REPLACE ,BEAT ,WELD ,REALIGN AND ALIGNE ALL PATS	New	2,000.00	250.00
2	TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,800.00	500.00
3	TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA	New	200.00	0.00
4	TO REMOVE/REFIT WIRING CHECKS	New	150.00	30.00
5	TO REMOVE/REFIT /REPLACE FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE	New	350.00	280.00
6	TO REMOVE/REFIT FRONT SENSORS AND DISTANCE SETTING	New	150.00	60.00
7	TO DIANOSED, CHECK AND REMOVE FAULT CODE	New	150.00	100.00
8	TO PERFORM COMPUTERISED ALIGNMENT	New	180.00	80.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	4,980.00	1,300.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >